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METHOD OF COMPLIANCE:

Energy Cost Budget [

Rootcsiing Assembly (ench assembly)
ption_of assa
D% Nalie ot ot ssaemmbly
R-Value of insulation
Skylights in each assembly
U=Value of skylight
total square Tootage of skylights in each assembly
xeror Wolls (coch assermuly)
Descripton ot
e bt Sotar sosembly
R-Valie of tnecation
Openings (windows or
U=Value of assembly
shading coefficient
projection factor
low e required, if applicable
Door R-Values
Walls. amncenu um:cndmaned space (each assembly)
iption of assern
Futoe ot Tl sovombly

Prescriptive Parformance 0 % Glazed Woll Area

R-30

R-1
with glazing)

1.
Openings luindows or 4eers wih glozng)
e of assembly
Ton's Tecuren: " applcable
Door Revalues e

Wan below grade (enth assembly)

~Value of insulation
Floors over condiionsd spoce (cach cssemoly)
Deaaription_of oagemt
Db o Soto sesembly
~Valus of inaulation R-13
Fioors siob on

R—Value of insulatior
Horizontal/erical requirement te
Siab_h

Addross: {31 AR EO WIT Wind (1w}
Primary Occupanc Importance Factors;
Proposed SELF STORAGE. UNITS ry P s
Ow"er or futhorized Agent: fune: Ocity/« [5}] g;wm m;m DE;‘ tional 355/&72 OF QDA;ose gf; Moderats gf; L il o u o e U()>
wne City,/County rivate State usiness ucational actory —1 Moderate 2 Low QR VO Sefsmic (e}
B enfarcoment duradiction ity ounty Drazardows O OH-2 OH-3 Ok-+ =t ah | R DGR | RS | G o | Ar oo L Loads: of: st
j e Oz Ois 024 (Day care) o | i (SETTON 1005.) W xe | (o o) Tabsle 1607.1 Mezzanine: _— _psf
g Dot I3 Conditon ~ C1 02 os 04 Os “n L e L L Floor: -
Biting Descrption OMercantile 308 ClResidentiol 310 COR-1  OR-2 Or-3 Or-4 e A Ground Snow Load:  12__psf
OStorage 311 MS—1 Moderate OS2 Low  OlHigh—piled ks ) e o8 Bosie wind speed %0 b (ASCE~7-38)
o ——; ility ane fiscellaneous arking Garoge en nclose epair Carage LY ZT LY 21 ec mrv
T DUty and Miscell DParking Garage Clopen DEnclosed  ClRepair Carag E‘EEE" o : 2 Sl oo Evposire cotegmy & )
E};PZ;E@ CEES Secondary Occupancy: __NA e Ho dslevmm m [er T or qn)u T80 6 appTable. Wind Base Shears (for MWFRS) ... Vx= _1Km
Speciol Use: 402 0403 40+ O405 D405 Oso7 Clsos Oaoe D410 W= B
O411 Oatz Od1s Oara Dets Osie Da1y Oars Daie |2 ool simrwa/ ik et 000} . oo vt [Sesion 1082 i dcr i (Sston 00811 Rain Load:
3 M Wl o el pssgeey (scin 16232) S e W Inches/Hour
D420 D421 O422 D423 Oeze Oazs Oazs Daz7 & See Sacton 10045 for comging &
Speciol Provsons: Dlass.2 Doners D anens Dasas Dasars Donar Dosee Dases e o o et e sy b s b 50 g of b | SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY w o
o e o Gorloe Foweat ‘ e (o oo 1) Provide the folowing Seisric Design Parametars: [ —
Vo Oecuponc: o Oves separton 0 iR Exception:_NA . Aol octpanis (Scton 1028) 150 Occupancy Category (T1604.5). O m
Dl Eadpment vt otior Socumet Atosned Dinidetl Use Serpton, 560751 W 08.2) 7. Space ik ocoupani or 10 roupo shll b e ndspendorty. Spactral Rasponse Acceloration g
Quiprment, wih Declataton Locuren e Semraon . !Qg x@ M%s? o9 s, ARSI SR B R Cie, s e o Gaeeres ) [
Dmp (Rev\smns to Approved Plans.) Non-Seporated Use St Cassifcation Table 161352 0a 08 CIC WD
cipermit.com (Commercial Plan Review Services) The reqied Dot Source Ofield Test  WPresumptive DlHistorical Data
o reqired type of cnnﬂmdmn hr the buding sholl be determined by applying the B SE e ol system (e o
dete of Praiminay fenen o e s o e coslhmaen s U s ACCESSIBLE PARKING et e s il Mament Frame
buiding, The most restrtve ype of contrcton, so detzrmined, shal opply o the ErETT R R o PG S T T e o T A A A
LEAD DESIGN PROFESSIONAL: ARCHIECTURE DESIGN PLUS, PLLG entire buiding. o ERD TR W | VD | SeeBE Moment frame Inverted Pendulum
OISeparated Mixed Occupancy (302) B KOS Wi & _ wnw
DESIGNER NAME  LICENSE # PHONE # E-Mail o 1 e & i Seismic bose shear. e
Arcitectrol G PP o O PR P Soo bolow for aree soleulations L e i o Wk
i or cach story, the aren of the occupancy shall be such thot the sum of the rafions nolysis x erol Force odl
rcal the actual floar area of each use diided by the olawable floor crea for each use shall e 1 " . Analysis, Proced Vified Equivalent Lateral F el
i fom o ced 1. (50842) o Jrhtecturl, Mectaricl, Compansnis Anchored__10 Lkt sy
Nothortial
Actual _area of Occupancy A 4 Actual_area of Occupancy B ¢ 1 Lateral Design Cortrol Earthaucke Wind
E“““““’"::mm Alowable are of Occupancy A Alowable are of Decupaney B SPECIAL APPROVALS e o
Specil approwat Existing Parking Wil Be Used. No Additional Parking Added. ;z:ﬁ:&f;’:‘x g”"g:p:;;“‘ report) ]
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT (ocal uriscton, Department of nurance, SECC, I, o, doscred bl i O —
YEAR EDITION OF CODE:M2012 North Carolina State Building Cade (NGSBC) ¢ g " il size, type and capaty, "
12009 Rehab Code [12012 Chapter 34 (att summary) “ALoweIE NREASE FOR SPRINES | SHOWN O PARS | COOE REFERDIGE
D‘Qgﬁ Existing Building Code Vol 9 (o 0 PLUMBING FIXTURE REQUIREMENTS (Table 2902.1
g q
New Building Wl gt first Time Interior Completion (Upfit) - & FEET L N R
B Oshell Building T ) SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES e "%
Existing Building DChunge of use/Occupancy 1 T £
Dlbuitding Teart, Space Interor Completen (Renovatior) A M No Special Inspections Reqired for this Project
Please see 3411 NCSBC for compliance for Accessibility for Existing Buildings. A lett O Special Inspections Required
from ihe.designer Wil be reaulred to be aitashed or reproduced on the plans to verily The following sheels comprise the required schedule of special inspections for this project, [0 Pt
how compliance il be achieved. [lYear of Construstion  EOriginal Use FIRE PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS e o i et s S Piees [

“The existing facility is in compliance with ANS| 117.1 2009, NCSBC 2012 for Barrier Free Design,
Handicap Accessibilty and Tollet Faciltes.

AN aoen

e s [T DEsy
SWCE | eRD FOR

=)
PO

D
i

Check all that
O Lost known legal occupancy use ___
Original Building Construction Dote:
dusification for using the REHAB Code:

0 2008 REHAB CODE Information: Scope_of Wark/ Work Area Must be Listed and Delniated on Plans.
apply:

Historic. Property:
e of Prlminey Veelng:

DRepair CRenovation DReconsmcuon Dcmnge of Use [JAddition
0 N

el e,
kg s, sors s

g Wi
Todh
e

Review Notes far Field Inspector:

1 Eldzast |1
|| [5EER |
1l |58 |
1l (558 |1

1| |z==s 1

BUILDING DATA
Construction Type: Oi-A  Oi-8
O-v  Ov-A
Mixed Construction Clves [INo  Types

No  OYes memmm 15-07 LINFPA 13R—07 CINFPA 13R—07
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The construction divisions which require special inspections for this project are as follows:

D1 VERFICATION OF SOLS 1110 NSPECTION OF STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATORS
17-2 EXCAVATION AND FILL. O 1T-11 STRUCTURAL MASONRY
O 17-3 PILNG AND DRILLNG PERS O 17-12 NELDING
-+ ULAR RETAINING WALLS O 7-13 HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS AND STEEL FRAMING
CINT-5 RANFORCED CONCRETE O IT-14 SPRAYED IRE RESISTANCE MATERIALS
CIIT-6 POST TENSION SLABS D115 EXTERIOR INSULATION AND FINSH SYSTEM
CIIT-7  PRE-CAST CONCRETE ERECTION D1 IT-16 SEISMIC RESISTANCE
C)IT-8 PRE-STRESSED CONCRETE 1117 DETENTION BASIN
D119 INSPECTION OF PRE-CAST 1118 DETENTON B

FABRICKTORS CIM-19 SPECAL CASES

Check the above boxes for the special inspection required for this project and list below
specific special inspections required under Chapter 1

+ Conin
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g cgpring
b o e

PERCENTAGE OF WALL OPENING CALCULATION

Allowable Openings per T705.8
Not Limited

High R
ALLOWABLE AREA
FLOOR

R -Llhn pra—
)

WALL LEGEND

CHECK IF THE FOLLOWING ARE PRESENT AND INDICATD BY A WALL LEGEND ON ALL PLANS
OFire Wall 706 Dfira Barrier 707 Dishaft Enclosure 708

OFire Partiion 709 ClSmoke Barriers 710 ClSmake Priition 711

EXISTING (S FT) NEW (SQ FT) SUB-TOTAL
LDING - 2000 2000 LIFE SAFETY SYSTEM:
= 2000
oG = 200 Emergency Lighting oOves A\
A\ BUILDING = 2000 2000 Exit. Signs: OYES
ae 2000 2000 Fire Alarm: Oves
Smoke Detection Systems: oves
TOTAL 50 FT EACH BUILDING 2000 SF_ ALLOWABLE 9000 SF_EACH Ponie Hordware: e

EXIT REQUIREMENTS
WUHGER WD IREAVGENDNT GF EXTS
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3 Commen Pt o o (St 100425)

* THE STORAGE UNIT SIZES ARE 10" x 20.

10" x 10', AND 5" x 5'. EACH UNIT HAS AN EXIT
WAY WITH ONE EXIT. THE 10" x 20" UNIT HAS
TWO EXIT WAYS.

1. Frontoge grea fofease from Secton 506, are comput

ALLOWABLE AREA

MECHANICAL SUMMARY

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS, SERVICES AND EQUIPMENT
Method of Compliance

DPerspscriptive OlEnergy Cost Budget

Thermal Zone Interior Design Conditions ﬂ\
Winter Dry Bulb _ Winter Dry Bub
Summer Dry Bub ______ Summer Dry Buks

Relafive Humidly Relave. Hugi
Bm\qu Q&\gq

Climate Zone

Building Heating Load

SPECIAL APPROVALS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM AND EQUIPNENT
Nethod of Compliance (1 Prescriptiive
Lighting Schedule
mp Type Required n Fixture
Numberobt! of Skylights in_sach_assembh
Ballost Type Used in the Fixture
Number of Ballasts in Fisture
Total Wattage per Fixturs
Total Interior Wottage Specified vs. Alowed
Total Exterior Wottage Specified vs. Alowed

DlPerformance  ClEnergy Cost Budget

Equipment Schedules with Motors (not used for mechanical systems)
Motor Horsepower

Number of Phases
Minimum  Efficiency
Motor Type
# of Poles

Mechanical Spacing Conditioning System ?’ D RA wl }[ \ G I \ D EX
Descripton of Urit <
Heating Effcency <
Cooling Efficiency b\l

Heat. Qutput of Uil

Caoling Output of Unit

ARCHITECTURAL- STRUCTURAL~MECHANICAL—PLUMBING - ELECTRICAL

Boller
Totol Boiler Output. If Oversized, State Reoson

Chiler
Total Ghiller Capasity. ff Oversized, State Reason

List Equipment Efficiencies
les with Motors (Mechamca\ Systems)

Equipment Schedul

o | ocmon

WO | ouolee | nelfa | mihw | o | i Vi forsopoer Nurber of Phases
R SR Y G | | SR el Mo Etfoency Motor Type
(wcT) NoRE 1 INGREASE 2 UNLMTED [N 4 of Foles

1) S-1 2000/EACH| 9000 NA NA NA NA

STORAGE [ BUIDING

a. Parimaler which Ironfs o public way or open space having 20 feet minimum width
. To Buling Permeter = _

c. Ratio (F/P) __(F/P)

A W = Minimum width of public way =

e, Percent o frontage increase | = [F/P — 0.25] x W/m =
The sprinklr increase par Section S06.3 s os follows:

a. Muli-story bulding I = 2

. Singe sty buding
3 Unimked ar pplcale undor conion of Secions Group 5. F, 1, 5, A-4 (507.3), A-3
Group A motion pcture (5

(s07.6):
07.11); covered mal buildings (507.12}and H-2 aireroft hangers (506.4.1)
Maximum Building Area = total number of stories in the buikding X E, but not greater than 3 x E (506.4.1)

The maximum area of a single—use open parking garage shall be permitted to comply with Table 406.3.5.
The maximum orea of air traffc control towers must. comply with Table: 412.32.

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTION SERVICES
W No Special Inspections required for this Project O Special Inspestions Required

The ol sers, conprise the reres schedle of rsectons for i Proft. The Corsncton
Divisons. which require Special Inspections for ths Projeck are as follow

O 111 Verifiotion of Soils O 1110 Inspecton of Stuctural Steel Fobrication
O 11-2 Excovation & Fill O 1111 Structural Nasomry
O 113 Piing & Driled Piers O 1112 Wekling
O 1T-4 Nodulor Retaining Wali O 1113 High Stength Baks & Steel Froming
O 11-5 Reinforced Concrete O 1T-14 Sproyed Fire-Resistve Materials
O 116 Post Tensioned Slob O 1115 Eteror nsulatin & Fiish System
O 117 Precast Corcrete Erection O 1116 Seismic Resistan
O 11-8 Pre-streessed Concrete O 1117 Smoke Cortrol
01 11-9 Inspection of Pre~Cast Fabricotors 01 [1-18 Detention Bosin
7-19 Special Cases
CHECK T YES FOR THE SPECIAL INSPECTIONS REQUIRED FOR TH PRONECT AND LIST

BELON THE SRECFKC SHEOHL NEPECTONS REQURED ONDER GPTER 17

SEE SHEET INDEX
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'SHEET DESGRIPTION

SITE PLAN
SELF STORAGE UNITS
LAYOUT

REVISIONS.
No[ DATE

DELETED TWO STORY
I\ | 5-6-16 | AUILDING AND RepLACED
ITWITH 2 OF THE SMALL

SITE PLAN
SOALE: T =400 NOTE: SITE WORK DESIGN BY
TIMMONS ENGINEERING, PROJECT
362221. THE PROJECT HAS BEEN ’
APPROVED, CONSTRUCTED AND T 016-07
INSPECTED. o

GHECKED BY

ADDED EXIST BUILONG,
p-18-16 TOILET LOCATIONS AND HC|
PARKING

CHANGED 2 FUTURE
8-7-16 BUILDING TO PHASE 1

sna
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100-4"

‘CONC CAP STONE

GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS

N — - — — = —
- i ]
— = B 26"
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| Foxsor \
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& ‘ -0"x 50" | 5.0 H - Mk @ S
AN | ] 2R
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STATEMENT OF ACCESSIBILITY: STORAGE UNITS
ARE BATRRIER FREE AND ARE HC ACCESSIBLE.

A

BUILT UP ROOF OVER RIGID
INSULATION AND METAL DEC
JOHN MANVILLE 4G1C

EARTH TONE MASONRY UNITS SPLIT FACE

END WALL PARAPET EACH END

138"

1115

BUILDING IDENTIFICATION PAINTED

SIDE ELEVATION

SCALE: §

CONC CAP STONE
AL DECKING OVER BAR

4" CONC SLAB WITH
TURNED DOWN EDGE
REINFORCED WITH WWF

8" CRUSHED STONE

END ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 10"

ANDSUILT-UP ROOF
ILT-UP ROO PARAPET BEYOND

OPEN WEB BAR JOIS
VAVAVAVAV)

_SECTION A-A

SCALE: J§" = 1-0"

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS
ARE 3" METAL STUDS

WITH %" DAMAGE RESISTANT 8" SPLIT FACE
G!

CONC BLOCK

|

NOTE: SEE
STRUCTURAL
BRAWING $1.2 FOR
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Design Plus, PLLC
Phone Fax; 704-540-4297
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8-07-16 | DELETE DRAVING

ADDED ROOFING SPEC

PROJECT NO.
2016-07

DESIGNED BY
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ORAMN &Y

GHEGKED BY
sna

DATE
03-31-2016




Design Plus PLLC
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MASONRY DOOR OPENING REQUIREMENTS HARDWARE SCHEDULE =4 T
[ T T 11 A sLof
. )
l TN x7-4" FRAME/INSTALTION ALL HARDWARE FOR DOOR TYPES "A" 7 "B" ARE SUPPLIED BY w
[ SHOWN ABOVE THE DOOR SUPPLIER. SEE ABOVE DOOR INFORMATION. 7]
l TYPEB 4"x 74" FRAME/INSTALTION
TYPEC 3-4"x 74" MASONRY HEAD AND
| / | // JAMB SHOWN BELOW 0
I [ ] 7 PED MASONRY HEAD AND
JAMB SHOWN BELOW
I (I e
| DOORS AND
N~ . g DOOR DETAILS

I I} o
No| oATE
. WALL &nsnaﬂi DELETED DOOR TYPE "G &
“D" ADDED HARDWARE
T SCHEDULE
05-18-16 | SHEET RENUMBERED
TYPEA TYPEB TYPEC TYPED 2N (SHTS A3 THRU AD & A1
- - - - - 8" CMU—0 THRU A-13 WERE DELETED)|

A & 8716 | DELETED DRAWING

DOOR TYPES SEALANT __ — —
SCALE: 1/2' 0"
PsS. w
—— SEALANT
JAMB_ ANCHO
FILL W/ GROUT 1 GROUT FULL . BOTH SIDES { | [rroxevo ™ ooy
DOOR_FRAME PR pg
AS' SCHED. —
DOOR AS -
SCHED. A H.M. DOOR GHESKED B7 ™
oA 03-31-2016
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rulﬁu PROFILE STEEL ROOF PANELS 24ga.

EXTERIOR WALL PANELS SIDEWALL COLUMN CONCRETE THREBHOLD
8'-6" HEIGHT

ROLL-UP
8-8'x 1-0"

100'-2" BULDING LENGTH

[(ANSIDEWALL ELEVATION ... BUILDINGS ', 2.3 4.5 ¢ &"

8| jecaE - 1ot

SCULPTURED RAKE TRIM

CORNER BOX- Vlﬁnyi..-ﬁ i i W
]

i §

o DOuNsPouT §

s A COLUMN %
PAVING LINE- | h

(BNENDWALL ELEVATION ... BUILDINGS 'l ¢ 2" (ENENDWALL ELEVATION ... BUILDINGS '3, 4,5, ¢ &"
s’ SCALE: 1/4'x 10" s’ SCALE: 1/4' = 0"

NOTE:

DOUNSEOUTS LOCATIONS SHOUN FOR
ELEVATION PURPOSE ONLY.

REFER

TO FLOOR PLAN SHEETS FOR LOCATIONS

. . . SEE OWNER FOR
BUILDING ORIENTATION ON SITE

) PROECT NAME:
7/13/18

MINT HILL STORAGE

MINT HILL, NORTH CAROLINA

& PROCT ADDRESS:
N. PERRY
SoAE:
o

&
AS NOTED GRAY FAMILY REAL ESTATE

PROEGT Wor
NC16157

SPPROVED BY. prve

ResioNs oATE ov

e
STATESVLLE, No 28687 ELEVATIONS & NOTES
(800)654—7813 BUILDINGS "1, 2, 8, 4, 5, & 6"

TRAVING NOVBER:

P -

RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION, Date: 7/18/2016, Time: 1:27 PM



EXTERIOR WALL PANELS - FRAME
OFENING WITH ANGLE 8A-34 AT TOP,
CHANNEL 8A-4 AT SIDES, AND
CHANNEL (8'-6' LG (USE (3) 2364
PANELS AT 127t NOMINAL SECTIONS
AND (1 1/2) 236A PANELS AT Bit.

VERTICAL 'ZEE' vZ-89
TYPICAL AT ALL COLUMNS
WITH ATTACHED PARTITIONS

SIDEWALL COLUMN
IGHT

8'-6" HEK

DOUNSPOUTS
(LOCATED A SHOUN)

8'-2" PARTITION HEIGHT
200" 0/0 OF CORNER COLUMNS.

€ INTERIOR COLUMNS —
€ EXTERIOR COLUMNS

ATTACHED PARTITIONS

&‘-: %ﬂ NOMINAL SECTICNS)
l o
R 1@ 5'xi0' sxi0 @
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T lm
I® 5'xi0' sxio @)
3| L 5.
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¢ INTERIOR COLUMNS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
100'"-0" OUT TO OUT OF CORNER COLUMNS
FLOOR PLAN . . . BUILDINGS "l & 2" |xom s 1 s prome
—— w/@2) CCONTROL JOINT
SCALE: 1/8" « I'-2' COLUMNS, 8-6'
NOTE: BUILDING 2" IS PROVIDED
W/(2) ADJUSTABLE CONTROL JOINT
COLUMNS. _ 66" HEIGHT AND _
EXTERIOR WALL PANELS - VERTICAL 'ZEE' vZ-83 SIDEWALL COLUMN DOUNSPOUTS
OPENING BA-34 AT TOP, TYPICAL AT ALL COLUMNS 2'-6" HEIGHT (LOCATED A8 SHOUN)
witH

82" PARTITION HEIGHT
20/-2" 0/0 OF CORNER COLUMNS

€ EXTERIOR COLUMNS-
4 INTERIOR COLUMNS

ROOF BEAM

o x D/B'ADFATJ
TOP CHANNEL
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PANEL

&
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NOTE: ENsu
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T INTERIOR COLUMN 48
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BASE ANGLE

P
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L I8
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CORNER COLUMN.
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NOTE:
UNIT SIZES SHOUN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL CLEAR
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TO FINAL DESIGN OF COMPONENTS.
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£'-2" PARTITION HEIGHT

€ EXTERIOR COLUMNS:
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VERTICAL 'ZEE® vZ-89

SECTION 20'-2" WIDE BUILDINGS ', 2,3, 4.5 ¢ &'
8CALE: 3/8" = 10"
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CHANNEL (8'-6* L&) (UBE (3) 2364
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/
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NOTE
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